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5.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under 
Federal Registration, 1963-63 

Effected In Force Dec. 31 

Year and 
Nationality of Company 

Policies Amount Policies Certificates Amount 
Average 

Amount per 
Certificate 

No. $ No. No. s t 

1963 

2,983 

162 

3,238 

1,533,218,174 

42,872,509 

486,427,107 

21,370 

658 

18,373 

11,821,095 

56,516 

4,355,598 

14,353,626,597 

274,079,957 

5,774,234,343 

1,214 2,983 

162 

3,238 

1,533,218,174 

42,872,509 

486,427,107 

21,370 

658 

18,373 

11,821,095 

56,516 

4,355,598 

14,353,626,597 

274,079,957 

5,774,234,343 

4,850 

2,983 

162 

3,238 

1,533,218,174 

42,872,509 

486,427,107 

21,370 

658 

18,373 

11,821,095 

56,516 

4,355,598 

14,353,626,597 

274,079,957 

5,774,234,343 1,326 

1964 

3,365 1,548,873,080 23,057 13,328,721 16,643,641,650 1,249 

127 

3,731 

88,561,328 

742,478,010 

717 

18,989 

65,238 

5,257,234 

384,470,517 

6,631,843,445 

5,893 127 

3,731 

88,561,328 

742,478,010 

717 

18,989 

65,238 

5,257,234 

384,470,517 

6,631,843,445 1,261 

1965 

3,474 2,175,870,239 24,753 14,215,563 19,531,297,663 1,374 

168 

3,980 

55,994,120 

799,091,562 

816 

19,604 

339,855 

5,392,121 

459,544,762 

7,651,743,941 

1,352 168 

3,980 

55,994,120 

799,091,562 

816 

19,604 

339,855 

5,392,121 

459,544,762 

7,651,743,941 1,419 

168 

3,980 

55,994,120 

799,091,562 

816 

19,604 

339,855 

5,392,121 

459,544,762 

7,651,743,941 

6.—Insurance Deatb Rates in Canada, 1963-65 

1963 1964 1965 

Type of Insurer Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter­

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 

1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter­

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 

1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter­

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 

1,000 

All companies, 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 

5.6 

14.1 

8.8 

No. 

8,410,880 

1,884,620 

500,272 

No. 

48,932 

28,564 

4,231 

5 8 

All companies, 
industrial 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 

5.6 

14.1 

8.8 

No. 

8,410,880 

1,884,620 

500,272 

No. 

48,932 

28,564 

4,231 

15 2 

Fraternal benefit 
societies 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 

5.6 

14.1 

8.8 

No. 

8,410,880 

1,884,620 

500,272 

No. 

48,932 

28,564 

4,231 8 5 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 

5.6 

14.1 

8.8 

No. 

8,410,880 

1,884,620 

500,272 

No. 

48,932 

28,564 

4,231 

Totals 10,733,321 79,887 7.4 10,768,179 78,849 7.3 10,795,772 81,727 7 6 10,733,321 79,887 7.4 10,768,179 78,849 7.3 10,795,772 81,727 

Subsection 3.—Finances of Companies Transacting Life Insurance under 
Federal Registration 

The financial statistics in Tables 7 and 8 relate only to life insurance transacted by 
companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign companies 
apply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, the 
assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for total 
business, including business arising outside of Canada as well as in Canada. 


