5.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration, 1963-65

Year and	E	ffected	In Force Dec. 31					
Year and Nationality of Company	Policies	Amount	Policies	Certificates	Amount	Average Amount per Certificate		
	No.	\$	No.	No.	\$	\$		
1963								
Canadian	2,983	1,533,218,174	21,370	11,821,095	14,353,626,597	1,214		
British	162	42,872,509	658	56,516	274,079,957	4,850		
Foreign	3,238	486, 427, 107	18,373	4,355,598	5,774,234,343	1,326		
1964								
Canadian	3,365	1,548,873,080	23,057	13,328,721	16,643,641,650	1,249		
British	127	88,561,328	717	65,238	384, 470, 517	5,893		
Foreign	3,731	742,478,010	18, 989	5,257,234	6,631,843,445	1,261		
1965			i					
Canadian	3,474	2, 175, 870, 239	24,753	14,215,563	19,531,297,663	1,374		
British	168	55,994,120	816	339,855	459, 544, 762	1,352		
Foreign	3,980	799,091,562	19,604	5,392,121	7,651,743,941	1,419		

6.—Insurance Death Rates in Canada, 1863-65

Type of Insurer	1963			1964			1965		
	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000
	No.	No.		No.	No.		No.	No.	
All companies, ordinary	8,090,829	45, 882	5.7	8,259,604	46,082	5.6	8,410,880	48,932	5.8
All companies, industrial	2,151,118	29,754	13.8	2,012,567	28,406	14.1	1,834,620	28,564	15,2
Fraternal benefit societies	490,374	4,251	8.7	496,308	4,361	8.8	500,272	4,231	8.5
Totals	10,732,321	79,887	7.4	10,768,479	78,849	7.3	10,795,772	81,727	7.6

Subsection 3.—Finances of Companies Transacting Life Insurance under Federal Registration

The financial statistics in Tables 7 and 8 relate only to life insurance transacted by companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign companies apply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, the assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for total business, including business arising outside of Canada as well as in Canada.